
Peace Lutheran Church
Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2023

06/30/23 06/30/22 $ Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1001 · Cash - Checking - Nicolet Bank -$                 217,098$         (217,098)$        
1002 · Cash - Money Market - Nicolet Bank -                   262,102           (262,102)          
1003 · Cash - LCEF One Fund 440,365           454,153           (13,788)            
1004 · Cash - Checking - Security Financial Bank 272,375           -                   272,375            
1005 · Cash - Money Market - Security Financial 250,000           -                   250,000            
1011 · Cash - Savings - Nicolet Bank -                   16,720             (16,720)            
1012 · Cash St. Louis 8962 Cong Demand 13,622             13,574             48                     
1013 · Petty Cash - Other Activities 100                  100                  -                    
1014 · Petty Cash - Wed Night Supper 300                  300                  -                    

Total Checking/Savings 976,762           964,047           12,715              

Total Current Assets 976,762           964,047           12,715              
Fixed Assets

1151 · Land & Improvements 110,952           110,952           -                    
1152 · Building 5,492,612        5,474,075        18,537              
1155 · Equipment 59,699             47,209             12,490              
1159 · Accumulated Depreciation (2,977,760)       (2,821,760)       (156,000)          

Total Fixed Assets 2,685,503        2,810,476        (124,973)          

TOTAL ASSETS 3,662,265$      3,774,523$      (112,258)$        

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 13,554$           913$                12,641$            
Other Current Liabilities

2100 · Payroll Liabilities 1,402               -                   1,402                
2169 · Miscellaneous Liability 196                  1,857               (1,661)               
2171 · Accrued Wages 26,406             24,792             1,614                
2200 · Designated Fund Balances 70,683             57,994             12,689              
2300 · Undesignated Fund Balances 1,017               935                  82                     

Total Other Current Liabilities 99,704             85,578             14,126              

Total Current Liabilities 113,258           86,491             26,767              
Long Term Liabilities

2701 · Mortgage 461,179           568,503           (107,324)          

Total Long Term Liabilities 461,179           568,503           (107,324)          

Total Liabilities 574,437           654,994           (80,557)            

Fund Balance Unrestricted
Cash Available After Current Liabilities 863,504           877,556           (14,052)            
Expected Cash Reserve 250,000           250,000           -                    
In Excess of Long Term Liabilities 2,001,784        1,948,582        53,202              

Prior Years Accumulated Fund Balance 3,115,288        3,076,138        39,150              
Current Year Net Income (27,460)            43,391             (70,851)            
Total Accumulated Fund Balance 3,087,828        3,119,529        (31,701)            

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 3,662,265$      3,774,523$      (112,258)$        



Peace Lutheran Church
Profit & Loss
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

 Age & Stage  Groups 
 Leadership 
& Guiding  Mission  Operations  Word  Worship  TOTAL  Prior Year Total 

 2022-2023 
Budget 

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4005 · One Fund Giving 164,622$        42,594$      79,529$       135,369$   771,476$      43,570$    122,175$      1,359,335$    1,452,051$         1,560,000$       
4010 · All Other Income 3,327             13,104        -              52,184       23,527          6,573       12,033          110,748$       74,529               16,200              
9001 · Interest Income -                 -             -              -             8,025           -           -               8,025$           5,181                 -                        

Total Income 167,949         55,698        79,529         187,553     803,028        50,143      134,208        1,478,108      1,531,761           1,576,200         
Expense

6000 · LABOR COSTS
6010 · STAFF

6011 · Pastor/Exec 29,194           31,679        34,373         5,927         30,421          17,491 50,604          199,689         174,423              
6012 · Program 103,722         4,822          36,955         6,565         2,074           17,960 61,850          233,948         245,433              
6013 · Support -                 -             -              -             222,119        -           -               222,119         168,362              
6014 · Severance -                 -             -              -             -               -           -               -                 114,604              

Total 6010 · STAFF 132,916         36,501        71,328         12,492       254,614        35,451      112,454        655,756         702,822              
6060 · BENEFITS

6061 · Health & Disability -                 -             -              -             103,672        -           -               103,672         94,254               
6063 · Retirement -                 -             -              -             39,472          -           -               39,472           40,023               
6064 · Payroll Taxes -                 -             -              -             32,142          -           -               32,142           27,941               
6065 · Expenditures -                 -             -              -             9,507           -           -               9,507             6,747                 

Total 6060 · BENEFITS -                 -             -              -             184,793        -           -               184,793         168,965              
Total 6000 · LABOR COSTS 132,916         36,501        71,328         12,492       439,407        35,451      112,454        840,549         871,787              950,735            
6200 · PROGRAM COSTS

6205 · Materials 4,309             811             895              -             -               12,834      2,434            21,283           27,163               
6215 · Supplies 13,305           -             179              2,227         197              483          2,735            19,126           26,223               
6220 · Retreat / Event / Camp 8,518             15,138        529              18,391       -               -           25                 42,601           17,227               
6230 · Food & Refreshments 1,220             498             847              1,832         -               30            5,537            9,964             9,079                 
6240 · Dues & Subscriptions 81                  2,750          3,632           -             -               840          7,557            14,860           10,362               
6251 · Speakers & Entertainers 1,750             -             -              -             -               505          -               2,255             100                    
6252 · Contract Services 1,000             -             233              1,530         2,675           -           2,595            8,033             15,100               
6260 · Staff & Volunteer Appreciation 1,542             -             1,073           1,049         -               -           871               4,535             6,805                 
6270 · Donations 1,308             -             -              132,587     -               -           -               133,895         142,389              
6280 · Fund Raising -                 -             -              -             -               -           -               -                 -                     
6290 · Travel 2,000             -             813              17,445       -               -           -               20,258           21,658               

Total 6200 · PROGRAM COSTS 35,033           19,197        8,201           175,061     2,872           14,692      21,754          276,810         276,106              260,670            
6400 · OPERATIONS

6410 · Professional Fees -                 -             -              -             870              -           -               870                2,116                 
6500 · Building & Grounds -                 -             -              -             62,791          -           -               62,791           42,335               
6570 · Utilities -                 -             -              -             59,805          -           -               59,805           53,844               
6605 · Telephone -                 -             -              -             4,285           -           -               4,285             4,177                 
6650 · Insurance -                 -             -              -             17,060          -           -               17,060           17,937               
6670 · Office & Printing -                 -             -              -             28,105          -           -               28,105           12,938               
6700 · Communications -                 -             -              -             4,648           -           -               4,648             7,921                 
6800 · Technology -                 -             -              -             29,307          -           -               29,307           17,028               

Total 6400 · OPERATIONS -                 -             -              -             206,871        -           -               206,871         158,296              319,371            
Total Expense 167,949         55,698        79,529         187,553     649,150        50,143      134,208        1,324,230      1,306,189           1,530,776         

Net Ordinary Income -                 -             -              -             153,878        -           -               153,878         225,572              45,424              

Other Income/Expense
Other Income (Loss)

FY2020-2021-Current Year Reserves -                 -             -              -             -               -           -               -                 (1,297)                -                        
Other Expense

9051 · Depreciation -                 -             -              -             156,000        -           -               156,000         150,450              -                        
9055 · Interest Expense -                 -             -              -             25,338          -           -               25,338           30,434               25,336              

Total Other Expense -                 -             -              -             181,338        -           -               181,338         180,884              -                    
Net Other Income -                 -             -              -             (181,338)      -           -               (181,338)        (180,884)            -                    

Net Income (Loss) -$               -$           -$             -$           (27,460)$      -$         -$             (27,460)$        43,391$              -                    

Less Principal Payment on Mortgage (107,325)           
Expected Budget Balance (36,565)$           



Peace Lutheran Church
Statement of Cash Flows
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Income (27,460)$        

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash
Provided by Operations:

Add back Non Cash Items
Depreciation Expense 156,000         

Increase (Decrease) in Current Liabilities 26,767           
Net Cash Provided (Used) by Operating Activities 155,307         

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Land & Improvement Additions (31,027)          
Net cash Used by Investing Activities (31,027)          

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Mortgage Principal Payments (107,323)        
Net Cash Used by Financing Activities (107,323)        

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash 12,715           
Cash at Beginning of Year 964,047         
Cash at End of Period 976,762$       



Peace Lutheran Church
Summary of Projected Giving Income to Actual Giving Income
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Total 
Actual One Fund Giving as Reported in the Church Teams Database 1,363,864$        
Projected Giving 1,560,000          

Excess (Deficit) Actual Giving over Projected Giving (196,136)$         

ChurchTeams QuickBooks Difference
Total Database Report Last Year's Proj/Act Financial Reports Qbooks to

Projections Actual Giving Actual Giving Difference Includes Transit Items Actual Giving
Jul-22 120,000$              98,508$                93,310$                (21,492)$               96,615$                (1,893)$                 

Aug-22 120,000$              93,968                  107,065$              (26,032)$               95,496                  1,528                    
Sep-22 120,000$              75,235                  92,938$                (44,765)$               75,502                  267                       
Oct-22 120,000$              113,215                212,271$              (6,785)$                 113,617                402                       
Nov-22 120,000$              124,551                136,613$              4,551$                  126,071                1,520                    
Dec-22 240,000$              169,996                168,405$              (70,004)$               143,974                (26,022)                 
Jan-23 120,000$              127,585                102,755$              7,585$                  150,279                22,694                  
Feb-23 120,000$              88,048                  156,746$              (31,952)$               85,594                  (2,454)                   
Mar-23 120,000$              95,175                  87,940$                (24,825)$               93,241                  (1,934)                   
Apr-23 120,000$              126,020                101,416$              6,020$                  116,346                (9,674)                   

May-23 120,000$              112,774                119,121$              (7,226)$                 121,333                8,559                    
Jun-23 120,000$              138,789                72,072$                18,789$                141,267                2,478                    

YTD 1,560,000$           1,363,864$           1,450,652$           (196,136)$             1,359,335$           (4,529)$                 

We are tracking (196,136)$         (86,788)$           less than last year!less than projected and



 

Projected 
Giving

This Year 
Giving

Last Year 
Giving

Jul-22 120,000$        98,508$          93,310$          
Aug-22 120,000$        93,968$          107,065$        
Sep-22 120,000$        75,235$          92,938$          
Oct-22 120,000$        113,215$        212,271$        
Nov-22 120,000$        124,551$        136,613$        
Dec-22 240,000$        169,996$        168,405$        
Jan-23 120,000$        127,585$        102,755$        
Feb-23 120,000$        88,048$          156,746$        

Mar-23 120,000$        95,175$          87,940$          
Apr-23 120,000$        126,020$        101,416$        

May-23 120,000$        112,774$        119,121$        
Jun-23 120,000$        138,789$        72,072$          
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Peace Lutheran Church 
Mortgage Payments
Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

Total Payment Interest Principal Debt Balance

Brought Forward 568,502.60$     
July Automatic Payment 11,055.08$      2,309.54$    8,745.54$      559,757.06       
Aug Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,274.01      8,781.07        550,975.99       
Sept Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,238.34      8,816.74        542,159.25       
Oct Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,202.52      8,852.56        533,306.69       
Nov Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,166.56      8,888.52        524,418.17       
Dec Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,130.45      8,924.63        515,493.54       
Jan Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,094.19      8,960.89        506,532.65       
Feb Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,057.79      8,997.29        497,535.36       
Mar Automatic Payment 11,055.08         2,021.24      9,033.84        488,501.52       
Apr Automatic Payment 11,055.08         1,984.54      9,070.54        479,430.98       
May Automatic Payment 11,055.08         1,947.69      9,107.39        470,323.59       
June Automatic Payment 11,055.08         1,910.69      9,144.39        461,179.20       

Totals 132,660.96$    25,337.56$  107,323.40$ 


